TOWN OF UXBRIDGE

Chairnan Dale Bangma

WWTF BUILDING COMMITTEE Vice Chat Joc Marchind
UXBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 01569 Dan Hicks

William Kessler

Benn Sherman {Ad hoc)
Fim Legg (Ad hoc)

MEETING MINUTES

MEETING DATE: May 16, 2018
MEETING LOCATION: Lower Town Hall Meeting Room, 21 South Main Street

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT:

Dale Bangma
Eugene O’Rourke .
Joe Marchand AllG 15 TEru ke 30
Dan Hicks

ReCeiVed b
OTHERS IN ATTENDANCE: Uxbrigoe &
Angie Ellison Town Manager TOWn CQS
Benn Sherman Director of Public Works ler k
Jim Legg Wastewater Operations Supervisor
Laurie Toscano OPM (Weston & Sampson Engineers)
Marc Drainville Project Designer (GHD)

L CALL TO ORDER
It being 5:00 p.m., the meeting being properly posted, duly called and a quorum being present, the
Chair, Dale Bangma, called the meeting to order.

11. OLD BUSINESS
None

III. NEW BUSINESS

A. Citizens Comments
None

B. Acceptance of Meeting Minutes (04/19/2018)
Passover

C. Project Update
Laurie Toscano (OPM) distributed the OPM status report to the Committee. This report

includes the month of May.

West River Pump Station (WRPS): William M. Schultz continued to install sheeting and
dewatering activities but encountered an obstruction. At the present time, it is unclear as to the
extent and type of obstruction in the area of the station excavation. The proposal is to continue
subsurface investigations in order to formulate a plan going forward. The contractor doesn’t
believe there will be a need for a time extension in order to complete the work. Submittals area
at approximately the 74% level and we are awaiting a delivery date on the pump station to the
site. The financial summary shows the construction phase services are approximately 43%
while the contractor is at 10%.

Joe Marchand asked about the cost ramifications to the subsurface conditions. Marc Drainville
explained there will be some additional cost to the project but it is unclear at this time what that

2018-05-16 WWTFBC Mesting Minutes




Iv.

F.

July 18, 2018 Meeting Minutes
Page 2

Joe Marchand inquired as to the location of the pump station. Sandy Tripp explained the history
of the siting of the station and limitations to the site (i.e. Highway Division operations).

Wastewater Treatment Facility (WWTF): Ms. Toscano reviewed the progress outlined in the
OPM report, Refer to attached OPM report for specific/notable work activities. Laurie
Toscano explained the purpose of the filter building which is the primary removal method for
nutrients.

Schedule Update

Ms. Toscano updated the committee on the recent draft schedule provided by DOC and is
provided in the OPM report in accordance with the requests of the Committee. There are not
changes to the completion date of the project. Logic changes were made to some of the
scheduled tasks. The critical path shows a negative 4 days which is based on when heat can be
restored to the administration building. There is positive float on the ACO related items and
we anticipate positive float coming back into the project once more is known about the status
of the Administration area.

Change Order Update
Laurie Toscano noted the summary section relative to the project contingency

management/change order summary. Sandy Tripp provided a more detailed summary of the
potential change order (PCO) items. We will continue to work with WM Schultz on the
changed conditions. The contingency balance is approximately $1.9M.

Sandy Tripp explained the changes to the detailed PCO log. We are currently at 85 PCO items
under review. These are all associated with a request for information (RFT). The requested
were further broken down into 5 categories for review, There are 32 of the 85 that have been
negotiated and part of change order 1 and 2. We are finalizing change order 3 and will present
it to the committee at the next meeting, The known and projected PCO’s total approximately
$536,000, which is about 31% of the 5% contingency amount. Joe Marchand asked about the
breakdown of the contingency lines. Both projects are tracked separately but are all part of the
total project contingency.

Budget Update
Laurie Toscano provided an update on the total project accounting provided by the DPW.

Overall, the total project is about 27% expended. The reimbursement summary was updated
to show the breakdown of the 2%, 0%, 0% grant monies. Joe Marchand inquired as to the
status of the loan closing. Laurie Toscano explained the decision by the BOS that decided not
go with a partial long-term borrowing.

MEMBER COMMENTS

None




May 16, 2018 Meeting Minutes
Page 3

Iv. MEMBER COMMENTS
None.

V. ADJOURNMENT
Motion by Dan Hicks, seconded by Joe Marchand fo adjourn the meeting at 5:38 p.m. Motion

carried 4-0-0.

Minutes respectfully submitted by Benn Sherman. Minutes approved by WWTF Building Committee

£3te Approved: %%E §{?ﬁ5 g

5 f{“‘; #%

Dale Bangma, Chairman William Késsler
e Do E7 4y

Joe Marchand, Vice Chairman Eugene O’Rouwrke

« i j ¢
;;an Hicks




2016-04  West River Pump Station Replacement

Progress:

Schedule;

Financial:

Submittal Status:

Action ltems:

Current Status:

Page | 1

Weston (&) Sampsor

fransform youwr environment

Last Month — WM Schuitz mobilized to the site, began
dewatering activities and started the sheeting installation for
support of excavation. Temporary fencing was installed for
site safety. The PS was scheduled for delivery on May 2",
but was delayed by the equipment vendor. A monthly
construction meeting was held on April 12", WM Schultz's
5" payment application was processed for $30,449.

This Month - WM Schultz attempted to continue —
sheeting installation for support of excavation and dewatering actz\ntles thss

period, however have encountered an obstruction. WMS is currently formulating

a plan to drill through the obstruction and identify the bottom to confirm it can be

removed. The PS is slated to be available for delivery after May 11™. A monthly

construction meeting was held on May 10". WM Schultz’s 6" payment application

was recently processed for $77,516.

GHD continues to review submittals received and provide construction supervision.
Estimated Project Completion Date: November 30, 2018

GHD Budget: $140,000 Invoiced: $60,755 % Complete: 43.4%
Contractor: $1,643,549* Invoiced: $167,734 % Complete: 10.2%

* Adjusted for Change Order No. 1 & Change Order No. 2

Approximately 74% of submittals have been received and have been or are being
reviewed.

Continue to work with WM Schultz for plan for obstruction removal, continued
dewatering and equipment delivery and installation.

WM Schultz will proceed with investigative work to determine extents of the obstruction
and plan for removal. Once the plan is approved by GHD and the Town, WM Schultz
will continue with dewatering, support of excavation and equipment installation.




2016-05

Progress.

New Gravity Thickener No. 2

Page | 2

Weston(&) Sampson

transform your environment

Wastewater Treatment Facility BNR & Infrastructure Upgrade

Last Month — DOC continued submittal of shop drawings, procuring
equipment/materials, secondary electrical duct bank installation, poured floor slabs
and began CMU walls for the Septage Receiving area, foundation work in the new
Garage area, formwork and concrete placement for new GT #2 launderers, rebar
instaliation and formwork for the base slab of new SC #4, demolition of the HVAC and
abatement activities in the Process Building, installed temporary office & bathroom
facilities for Operation's staff, demolition of the bathroomsfiocker rooms and
conference rooms in the Admin Building, yard piping for several process bypasses
(sewer, BAS, Primary Effluent, chemical, SC effluent), began the support of excavation
for the Aeration basin expansions and continued excavation and underslab utilities for
the new Filter Building and Chemical Building and Preliminary Treatment building
construction. The Contractor's 6" payment application was recently processed for
$771,710. The monthly construction meeting was held on April 12",

Excavation for New Filter & Chemical Buildings

L

New Garage Foundation Secondary Clarifier #4




This Month —

New Gravity Thickener No. 2 New Preliminary Treatment Bldg. New Secondary Clarifier #4

Page | 3

Weston(&) Sampson

transform your environment

DOC is continuing the submittal of shop drawings, procuring equipment/ materials,
continuing secondary electrical duct bank installation, installing CMU walls for the
Septage Receiving area, foundation work in the new Garage area, Preliminary
Treatment building construction, rebar installation and formwork for the walls of
new SC #4, demolition and abatement activities in the Process Building, plumbing
installation for the new bathrooms/locker rooms in the Admin Building, support of
excavation for the Aeration basin expansions and continued excavation and
underslab utilities for the new Filter Building and Chemical Building. The
Contractor's 7" payment application was recently process for $826,990. A monthly
construction meeting was held on May 10, 2018 and the next will be held on June
14, 2018,

GHD continues to review and comment on submittals received and continues to
provide fuli-time construciion inspection.




Weston(&) Sampson

fransform your envirenment

Support of Excavation for Aeration Expansions

Schedule;

Estimated Project Completion Date: February 21, 2020

= o
i G o
.

v Troatment Building: | 00/25/2017A | 10/02/2017 | 04/12/201 E
Septage Receiving Building: 10/03/2017A 09/25/2017 11/21/2018 E
Sludge Thickener No. 2: 10/16/2017A 11/09/2017 08/23/2019 E
Site Electrical: 10/17/2017A 10/17/2017 04/04/2019 E
Secondary Clarifier No. 4 10/31/2017A 08/30/2017 03/08/2019 E
Yard Piping 11/28/2017A 07/11/2018 11/01/2019 E
Process/Admin Building with 12/19/2017A 02/28/2018 12/12/2019 E
Finishes
Process Bldg. Blower Room: 01/23/2018A 02/12/2019 10/02/2019 E
Filter Building 02/07/2018A 07/20/2018 08/28/2019 E
Garage 03/12/2018A 04/16/2019 01/29/2019 E
Chemical Building 3/14/2018A 03/23/2018 09/16/2019 =

Page | 4




Wes‘ron%::zmm@fﬁ

fransform your environmeni

Gewﬁﬁrﬁpmg Station
Aeration Basins Nos. 1-3 03/27/2018A 02/09/2018 10/22/2019 E
Extensions
Main Pump Station 04/25/2018A 04/26/2019 05/29/2019 E
Primary Settling D-Box 07/27/2018 02/15/2019 9/20/2018 L
Aeration Basin Distribution Box | 08/30/2018 07/02/2018 12/21/2018 L
UV & Post Aeration 12/18/2018 12/21/2018 11/22/2019 L.
Blower Building 01/11/2019 08/15/2018 12/20/2019 L
Utility Tunnel 01/24/2019 11/28/2018 10/14/2019 (W
Primary Settling Basins (03/26/2019 02/15/2019 11/22/2019 L
Secondary Clarifier Nos. 1-3 05/21/2019 10/09/2018 11/22/2019 L
Upgrade
Utility Tunnel Access No. 2 06/26/2019 06/28/2019 10/14/2019 L
Sludge Thickener #1 07/15/2019 07/15/2019 11/05/2019 L
Sludge Hoirding Tank: 11/06/2019 11/06/2019 11/22/2019 L
Testing & Startup 11/24/2019 11/23/2019 02/21/2020 L
* Two sets of dates are provided in the Baseline Scheduie by DOC, Early Start/Finish and L ate Stast/Finish.
For work items that have commenced {shown in Bold), the Early Start/Finish Dates are included above and
for work items that have yet 1o commence, the Late Start/Finish Dates are included above for conservatism.

Financial: OPM Budget: $500,000 nvoiced: $ 127,631 % Complete: 25.5%
GHD Budget: $4.150,000  Invoiced: $1,071,352 % Complete: 25.8%
DOC. Budget: $34,665,209** Invoiced: $4,882,412 % Complete: 14.0%

#* pdjusted for Change Order No. 1 (DOC)

Submittal Status;  Approximately 78% of submittals have been received and have been or are being
reviewed.

Page | 5




Action ltems:

Current Status:

Wesfongamm@ﬁ

fransform your environment

Continue to work with DOC 1o frack strategies that have been impiemented to restore
float in the schedule (currently at +3 days overall and significantly more for the various
process paths) and continue construction progress at the increased rate. Continue to
process submittals and payment requisitions and evaluate potential change orders.

DOC will continue shop submittals, procurement of equipment and materials and
continue to resume an increased fabor presence on-site, especially now that more work
areas are available for concurrent work activities. Current work areas are the existing
Process/Administration Building, the new Septage Receiving area, the new Garage
area, the new Preliminary Treatment Building, the new Gravity Thickener #2 area, the
new Secondary Clarifier #4 area, existing Aeration Tank #1 and the area for Aeration
Tank extensions, the Sludge PS, the new Filter Building and Chemical Building area.
The reimbursement request package will be submitted to DEP this week.

2016-04 & 2016-05 Project Contingency Management/ Change Order Summary

Page | 6

_ WWTF Change Order No.1 (3/6/18)

Based on discussions at prior Building Committee meetings, below is a summary for
the contingency on the combined projects (WWTF & WR PS), amounts that have been
allocated to Approved Change Orders and amounts that are likely to be considered in
the future for identified Potential Change Order items.

$2,300,000.00

Project Original Contingency ®

WR PS Change Order No. 1 (8/9/17) $78.900.00
WR PS Change Order No. 2 (8/9/17) $5,213.00 $2 215,887.00
Not Available

WR PS Potential Change Orders ®

$60,283.00
$488,350.00

$2,155,604.00

WWTF Potential Change Orders ®

® Contingency includes original budget ($2,050,000) plus additional services budget in GHD
contract ($250,000).

b Potential Change Orders (PCQOs) are in various stages of review and negotiation. This value is
provided based on estimated potential costs identified to date and will be updated monthly.




81/9L/g patepdn [feurungluogonasued S4um B 41 £L0ZisiERadS Jsjemslsepisuohendolddy [eosd gualpnay TYIONYNII-D NILLN ODOVIMd O\RBIBUSISSLUNIO ANV
COPIE0ST'T  § TS 9LEZS0€ S B 06298249 § 95635 TYYT § 90YIETEL 5 1 00°8£1°988°00 5 | 00°000°COB'ZF § TVIOL LT0T/T/9 Pa1Ep 3323017 jenciddy 133(0ly pas|aal 5,d30SSRIN -,
- s - 58 - s - s - sdoooeysgr sjoooTvigr S . HHOM ALITILN 9TMdSOTF-0BSY-OFP-i¥
00 L2E'TE $  18995TV s{ - s - $ LR998'TY ${000000VT  $JOCTDCOOFT § (QHD) 54D Saum STME0TF-089 -0t T
00'6T0°6L5 $ 0679849 ${06T8®ALE S - s - $ 1 00'000°0ST'y & || 0G'0C000Y Y § - (gHD) muuﬂ_tsz_, .. 9TMSCTY-0887-OFY-TY
00°L6T'88ST § 09°S86%6LTT S| - S SYBSSIPST $ vESEE8Ed S| 00B0TSI9PE S f 00TLISEEBE § (20Q) NOILIHESNOD ALMM ; OTMJI0TH-0RSY-ObE-TY
00'T9T°0F $ STT8SIS sy - s - $ STT9§IS s looersera T § ] 0080F'LEST § Gzizombaﬁ.mzou&mi_ 33%2#8@63&?
Q3S¥NENITY giluwens | (@szhuesnpes yog-9T usol 92-9T ueot wnowy | sisodzimionz | SWILTIGISYNENEE o HESNANINNOIY T

Wiol WOt %0 %0 %7 a319HINGY : S Sl e T
AHYINNNS LNIWISHNEIAITY
auy] AdusBunuod au ojul Ind 249 4 LAV 10} SB0IALDS [RUCIIRPR GHO c
532[AJ3S INO Pue udisap |euy 404 Suimolloq uapuzdapul 3yl ul pepnpul
uo[IEZIIOYINE puR Jsanbal FUpuny 44S Y U] PPN} .
- $ JVIIVAY SAONNA
%E'RT  HL°0EF'TLR9E § 95°R0Z'T6L'R S 00°000'008'tY S - S 00°000°008vy $ 00°000°008'ty § QILLININOD 1VLIOL

MDY %g'S  gO0RT'TE0T ¢ TEEZE'CZT  § 00'P09'SSTT  $ (00'9GE'YPT) S O0000C0CET  $ 000000S0T  § LI/TONLD FpAONIONINOD  0-0-00C0-9TAMd90TH-L68S-0PP-TY
MY %ROT  STPIR'SLF'T § S8PELL9T § OOEPS'EVS'T S COETT'PS $ O09Er'sSS'T § OU9Er'sSsST $§ LI/9T/90 L(SWAA) NOILDNYLISNOD Sdum  0-0-00T6-9TMdI0TH-¥685-0by-T
PAY  %E'ET  6T'96LTERET § TSTIFTIEY S 00'60Z'S99PE §  00'ERT09 S 00'9Z6'Y0IVE S 00'9Z&FOYPE S AT/SZ/90 L[30d) NOILONYISNOD 41MmM  0-0-0000-8TMdI0TY-FEBS-0V-TY
BNY  WYEP  ESTYT6L S LFSSL'09 § oooootEr S - $ 00000°0PT § 000000FT  $ 9T/60/TT [GHD) S Sddm 0-0-00T6-9TMdA90TY-E685 0V Tt
Y %ELT TTPSE'STOE  § 68'SPO'0ET’T  § 00°000CSTY S - $ 00000'0STF  $ 00°00000FY  § 9T/B0/TIT ol QHB) SdD LM 0-0-0000-9TMdA90TH-E685-0vp-Tt
MY %6'PT ELE0E'SLE § LT9E9%ZT § 00000008 & - $ 00°000°00S  $ 00°000'00S  $  LT/L0/20 LHIOVNYIA LDIM0Yd SHINMO  0-0-0000-9TMd90TH-T685-0FF-Tr
pPasoid  %000T - S 00000°D0S'T S 00000005t § - $ 00°000°00S‘T $ 00000°00ST S  9OT/T0/L0 (NOISIATYNIZJLMM  0-0-D000-9TMJ90T-088S-0FF-TY
3Ry %00 00'BEYSY s - $ 00°8£9°5y s - $ 00'8ES'sY $ 00'8€8°SH §  LT/T0/40 ¥931  0-0-0000-9TMdAS0T7-E08S-0vv-T
0TTI8EST  § L1/92/90 ASYNIVLIY d1mm 0-0-0000-9TMAS0TF-0S0E-0F 1%
ST'8T8'8 $ £1/92/90 (IO¥NIVLIIY S 0-0-0000-STMaS0Tr-0S07-0vr-17

SNAVLS L1dAD%  ONINIVINZY  31vd 0L ISNIdXT  LIVHINOD SHIAHO ADBNVHD  INNOWY Od 13oang QIAOYddY SIDVHINGD HIFANN INNOIIY

IINYIVE aaisnray Q3IA0HddY JEOVHINOD TYNIDIEO

BIRERTTY

- ‘UBMAM[G UG

00°000°008°Zr $ lenoliddy Jys o)
00°000°009°ET § B1RY 158.491U| %2 JO1 9)¢|8H3 LojHCd 485

00°000°008'¢F$  NOLLVZINOHLNY V101

00°000°C0T'6T § 21BY 152491U[ %0 403 (91813 Uoj1I0d J¥S

00°000°008 TrS

ST/Z/Y

Bulmo.og [B30T 4T JYS %0 4YS
BUOINIISUCD SdHUM 2 1AM

‘NOILYIHdOdddY AL
[EER-Ja QiR

HIHNOS

:35044Nd

AYYWININS LNINISUNENI13Y B L3D0NE NOILVLS dIANd 3/ 1S3M B JLMM

641£-842-80G XBd ¢ 9198-8/2-80G
9zeL-6851L0 SLLISNHOVSSYIA ‘IDGEHEXN
L33FHLS VI23H Ll

STIOM DI1dl1d 40 INFNLYVIIA

JHAREX] 40 NMOL




Uxbridge Wastewater Treatment Facility BNR and Infrastructure Upgrade

Change Management

General Contractor: Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.

Contract No. 2016-05; GHD Job No. 8618922A May 2018
Construction Budget $ 36,335,172
initial Construction Contract $ 34,604,926
Approved Change Orders $ 60,283
Unallocated Budget $ 1,669,963
Construction Progress
Days Since June 26, 2017 Notice to Proceed 308 |Construction Contract Value,
Contract Duration 970 |including Change Orders $ 34,665,209.00
Days Remaining 662 |Amount Earned to Date $ 5,076,224.01
Percent of Time Expended 32% |Percent of Value Completed 15%
Potential Change Orders (PCOs) vs Construction Budget
Requests for Information from DOC 153 |No. of PCOs 63
Regussts for Information from GHD 57 No. PCOs in Negotiation 60
Approved Change Orders 1 Potential Change Amount $ 489,000
Percent of Initial Construction Contract 0.2% {Percent of Initial Contract 1.4%
Contingency Management
Contingency - Percent of Initial Contract 5% |Contingency Amount $ 1,730,246
Percent of Contingency in Change Orders 3.5%|Change Orders to Date $ 60,283
Percent of Contingency in Potential Changes 28%|Potential Changes $ 489,000
Percent of Contingency ldentified 32%|Total Changes ldentified $ 549,283
Percent of Contingency Remaining 68%|Remaining Contingency $ 1,180,963




“Uxbridge Wastewater Treatment Facility BNR and Infrastructure Upgrade
Proposed Change Order (PCO) Log & Project Funding Budget Status
General Contractor: Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.
Contract No. 2016-05; GHD Job No. 8618922A

May 14, 2018

Initial Contract Value:

$34,604,926.00

Core FDs in PT bldg

1,200

Contingency: $1,730,246
Construction Budget: $36,335,172
. Net
PCO {Response Work ltem Descriptions GHD. Rough Negotiated Net Available | Available
No. to RFI Estimate Value ‘ as %
Q
Beginning Balance| $1,730,246.30
1 1001B |Transformer access road b 15,000 $1,730,246.30 | 100.0%
2 1002 |Relocate gas line $ 5,000 . $1,730,246.30 | 100.0%
3 1003A |Electrical modifications 3 5,000 $1.730,246.30 | 100.0%
4 1004  |Preliminary treatment cleanout 5 750 $1,730,246,30 | 100.0%
5 1005 |Septage pipe roof penetration 3 2,500 $1,730,246.30 | 100.0%
6 FO11 _ |Drili and grout dowels at PT bidg $ 5,000 $1,730,246.30 | 100.0%
7 1007 |Potable water well pump power and control $ 5,000 $1,730,246.30 [ 100.0%
8 1006 3 $1,730,246.30 | 100.0%

“[Relocate bléék fe‘iamlng wall

15 '$1,725,357.30 | 99.7%
Pipe vents in septage bldg 3 1,500 $1,725,357.30 | 99.7%
$ 750 99.7%

Septage bidg main cleanout

1 $1.725,357.30

Changes to EMH13 and electrical room

20,000

$1,704,963.30

4,000

Core and Link Seal

R

750

Trench drains in garage g 46,500 $1,704,963.30

Primary scum level sensor $ (2,000) $1,704,983.30 98.5%

Main PS bypass changes $ 1,600 $1,704,963.30 | 98.5%
18 Weather impacts 3 - $1,704,963.30 | 98.5%
19 1015  |Gravity Thickener 2 concrete fill 3 $1,704,963.30 98.5%

$1,704,963.30

22

Demolish suspended celling

500

$1,704,963.30

29

Relocate NIW-1 05

24 1019 |Cleanouts in chemical room 1,500 $1,704,963.30 98.5%

25 1018 |Firewall in chemical room {1,000) $1,704,963.30 | 98.5%

28 Buried fire alarm conduit in chemical room 6,000 $1,704,963.30 98.5%

27 1021 Addltlonal rebar at secondary clarafier 4 1,500 $1 704 963 30 98.5%
.28 : ' CohnE e 350001 $3500000 fi1 :

$1 669 963 30

$

$

3.

$

s
1017 $ 5,000

30 1022  |Manhole covers $ 1,600 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
31 74 Chemical room eyewash and water supply $ - $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
32 1025  |Administration building changes $ - $1,669,963.30 96.5%
33 1020 |Gravity thickener supports $ 2,500 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
34 38 Remove existing 8-inch scum line @ Sec Clar4 | § - $1,669,963.30 96.5%
35 1026 |Chemical Room Floor % 15,000 $1,669,963.30 95.5%
36 1027  |Fiiter bidg gate and valves $ 30,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
37 1029 |Storage Room ADB-129 window $ 2,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
38 1030 |[Sludge pumping station roof $ 30,000 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
39 1031 Garage bathroom $ 40,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
44 1032  [Admin/process huilding windows $ 20,000 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
44 1035 |Delete blower discharge valves $ {5,000} $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%




Uxbridge Wastewater Treatment Facility BNR and Infrastructure Upgrade

Proposed Change Order (PCO}) Log & Project Funding Budget Sfatus

General Confractor: Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.
Contract No. 2016-05; GHD Job No. 8618922A

May 14, 2018
Initial Contract Value:

$34,604,926.00

Contingency: $1,730,246
Construction Budget: $36,335,172
. Net
PN%? Rfjpé’;fe Work Item Descriptions GEHS%HT;’;‘EQ*‘ Nesgltf;ed Net Available Av::?/ble

0
42 105 ADB pull stations ¥ 2,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
43 83 Details for lifting eyes 3 (6,000) $1,669,963.30 96.5%
44 75R  |Water supply size $ - $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
45 76R  [Emergency eyewash and shower $ 8,000 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
46 79 Flow alarms $ 1,000 $1,669,963.301 96.5%
47 1037  |Plant water system gate valves $ 20,000 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
48 1038 |Gravity thickener guard rails 5 (20,000) $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
49 82R1 |Louver openings $ 10,000 $1,669,963.30F 96.5%
50 1039 |Process Admin Bldg duct modificiations 3 (1,000) $1,669,963.30 96.5%
51 92 W05 window type $ - $1,669,963.30 96.5%
52 1040 |Glycol storage 3 4,000 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
53 1038 |Process Bidg. HVAC (west) 3 20,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
54 93 Roof Openings - Admin. Bldg. $ 10,000 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
55 1046 [Water line - Process Bldg. $ 7,600 $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
56 1049 [Slide Gates $ 1,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
Y 1047 |Process Bldg. Roof Openings $ 75,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
58 109 Toilet Carrier $ 20,000 $1,669,963.30 96.5%
59 117  iChemical Building Gr. $ - $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
60 2C Vents for OWS $ - $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
61 1003A  |Utility Goordination $ 5,000 $1,669,963.30 956.5%
62 1050 |Fiiter Bldg. Clean Out $ (5,000) $1,669,963.30 | 96.5%
63 WCD1 |Boiler Abatement 3 10,000 $1,669,963.30 956.5%

TOTAL

$60,283.00




" Uxbridge Wastewater Treatment Facility BNR and Infrastructure Uparade
Proposed Change Order {(PCO) Log & Project Funding Budget Status
General Contractor: Daniel O'Connell's Sons, Inc.

Contract No. 2016-0%5; GHD Job No. 8618922A

May 14, 2018
Initial Contract Value: $34,604,926.00
Contingency: $1,730,246
Construction Budget: $36,335,172
. Net
PCO | Response Work Item Descriptions GHD Rough | Negotiated | . A\ ciiable | Available
No. to RFI Estimate Value as %
UNNUMBERED
1023 Septage unloading pad CB and drain $ 1,000
1024 Slide gate FTB-SG-03 $ 10,000
1052 Vacuum Pump 3 2,500
1053 , Chem PW 3 2,000
1 Missile testing for Transluscent Panels 3 (100)
2D Coring OWS-4 $ 2,000
4 Gate valve and pinch valve at Septage Building | $ (8,000)
61 OWS 4 $ 5,000
66 Details for openings in existing roof structures | § 25,000
New Scum Line in Clarifier Area $ 5,000
TOTAL - Numbered and Unnumbered % 549,350




gl/9L/5 parepdn

WIOD 3[IASHD)]|[2JRp00mM)

sos1idia1ug 9]l

1IEJPOOAN Yue

0D DUI9SML)OUBIS0]|

{lndO) uosdwes 1@ uoIsap

0URISO] BlINE]

=
=

W00 PUDD S IAEID DB

{1oudIsa@) aHD

| [JAUIRI] DIBIA

Woo pUB@Iddii Apues (18uBisaq) gqHD ddisf Apues
ACH EUW-SBPIUGXADIUOS|| S8 Jageuen umo uosi[3 218Uy
ACE BWI-abpLIgXA DOS|l J21EMBISEM-MA T 28pligxn 3897 wir

AOD BUI-SBPHGXND I8 USq

MdQ 23puagxn

uBLLIBYS Uuag

2a11wwo) Fuipiing 41 MM

J3[SSaY WEl||IM

a91HWwWo) Sulp(ing 41AMM

Y ueq

991UWWO) Juippng 41 MM

IN0Y,O suasdng

39w wor Sulp|ing 41 MM

pueyaie a0f 7

INIWWOD UIpjing 4 LAMM

ewsdueq a|jeqg

TIVIAL

ANOHd

SS3YAav

NOLLVITId4Y

JINVN

-

-

TVELINI

VI “19Q149XN ‘133YLS NIVIN HLNOS TZ “TTVH NMOL Y4IMOT

wd 00:S ‘8T0Z ‘9T AVINI ‘AVASINGAIM
133HS NI NDIS ONILIIIN

69510 SLIISNHIVYSSVIA 'FDATHEXN

HHILLININOD DNIATINE ALMM
FHANEXN 40 NAOL




